GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3546
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2010

MISAPPROPRIATION OF FUNDS UNDER NSAP
Paswan Shri Kamlesh

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of National Social Assistance Programme (NSAP) State-wise/UT-wise;

(b) whether the Government has received complaints regarding misappropriation of funds and violation of guidelines laid down under
the programme during the said period;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRIPRADEEP JAIN "ADITYA")

(a) National Social Assistance Programme (NSAP) comprises of Indira Gandhi National Old Age Pension Scheme (IGNOAPS),
Indira Gandhi National Widow Pension Scheme (IGNWPS) Indira Gandhi National Disability Pension Scheme (IGNDPS), National
Family Benefit Scheme (NFBS) and Annapurna. The status of NSAP during 2009-10 and 2010-11 State-wise/UT-wise is as given at
Annexure-I.

(b) to (d) Identification of beneficiaries, sanction of benefits and disbursement are done by the respective State Governments. The
complaints received are, therefore, forwarded to the concerned State Governments for taking appropriate action. The details of
complaints received in the Ministry during the said period are given at Annexure-Il.
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